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MAY 2021 SCHEDULE
FARM TO FAMILIES MOBILE DISTRIBUTIONS
Monday, May 3 – 10:30 a.m.-2 p.m. 
Griswold Senior Center, 22 Soule Street, Griswold
Wednesday, May 5 – 2-4 p.m. * 
St. Mary’s Church, 70 Central Avenue, Norwich
Thursday, May 6 – 9:30 a.m.-11:30 a.m. * 
St. Mary’s Church, 70 Central Avenue, Norwich
Monday, May 10 – 10:30 a.m.-2 p.m. 
Griswold Senior Center, 22 Soule Street, Griswold
Tuesday, May 11 – 11 a.m.-1 p.m. 
63 Garfield Avenue, New London
Monday, May 17 – 10:30 a.m.-2 p.m. 
Griswold Senior Center, 22 Soule Street, Griswold
Tuesday, May 18 – 1-3 p.m. 
Stonington Human Services, Back Parking Lot
66 S Broad St. Pawcatuck, Sonington
Wednesday, May 19 – 4-5:30 p.m. 
Norwich Academy, 305 Broadway, Norwich
Monday, May 24 – 10:30 a.m.-2 p.m. 
Griswold Senior Center, 22 Soule St., Griswold
Tuesday, May 25 – 12:30-2:30 p.m. 
St. John’s Church, 346 Shennecossett Road, Groton

UNITED WAY FRESH FOOD BOX DISTRIBUTIONS
Tuesday, May 4 – 4:30 p.m. until gone 
Stanton Elementary School, 380 New London Turnpike, Norwich 
Thursday, May 6 – 4:30 p.m. until gone 
Wequonnoc Elementary, 155 Providence Street, Taftville 
Wednesday, May 26 – 4-5:30 p.m. 
Rose City Senior Center, 8 Mahan Drive, Norwich

 * Denotes free vaccination clinic

Families will receive a box containing 
fresh produce, protein, nonperishables, 
and more. 

No registration required. Families served 
on a first come-first served basis.

Please wear a mask and remain in your 
car. Boxes will be loaded into your trunk.

Find our calendar of mobile distributions 
online at www.uwsect.org/calendar.


